Abengoa Yield will announce its first quarter 2015 earnings in an investor presentation in New York City on May 11

April 28, 2015 – Abengoa Yield (NASDAQ: ABY), the sustainable total return company that owns a diversified portfolio of contracted assets in the energy and environment sectors, will present its first quarter 2015 financial results in an investor presentation to be held in New York City on Monday May 11, 2015.

Santiago Seage, CEO, and Eduard Soler, EVP and CFO, will discuss the first quarter 2015 results, will review the strategy of Abengoa Yield and will update guidance in a presentation to investors and analysts at The Westin New York at Times Square at 8:30 a.m. EST.

The event will commence with breakfast at 8 a.m. Attendees should access to the following link to register prior to the event: <u>www.meetmax.com/AbengoaYield.html</u>.

Additionally, a live webcast of the event, including presentation materials, will be available on Abengoa Yield's corporate website. Those accessing the webcast should visit the website at least 15 minutes prior to the event in order to register and download any necessary audio software. Participants may also dial +1 855 228 3874 (US) / +44 (0) 2034262822 (UK) to listen to the event.

A replay of the call will be available on the Investor Relations page of Abengoa Yield's corporate website approximately two hours after the conference call concludes.

About Abengoa Yield

Abengoa Yield is a total return company that owns a diversified portfolio of contracted renewable energy, power generation, electric transmission and water assets in North America, South America and EMEA. We focus on providing a predictable and growing quarterly dividend or yield to our shareholders (www.abengoayield.com).

EVP and Chief Financial Officer

Eduard Soler E-mail: ir@abengoayield.com Investor Relations Leire Perez Tel: +44 20 7098 4384



The sustainable total return company

E-mail: ir@abengoayield.com

Communication Department

Patricia Malo de Molina Tel: +34 954 93 71 11 E-mail: communication@abengoa.com